PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			Establishment of Corporation Through Corporate Separation				
CONVEYING PARTY DATA							
A			lame	Execution Date			
Kabushiki Kaisha Toshiba				12/01/2009			
Name:	Toshiba Toko Meter Systems Co., Ltd.						
Street Address:	12-7, Shiba 1-chome						
Internal Address:	Minato-ku	Minato-ku					
City:	Токуо						
State/Country:	JAPAN						
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3 Property Type Number							
Application Number:		11951625			25		
Application Number: 122		12274	2274693		11951625		
		12392	12392315		119		
CORRESPONDENCE DATA							
Fax Number: (703)413-2220 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: (703) 413-3000 Email: khudson@oblon.com Correspondent Name: Oblon, Spivak, et al. Address Line 1: 1940 Duke Street Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314							
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			355419US2SD				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Karen L. Hudson				
Total Attachments: 6							

source=355419 register#page1.tif source=355419 register#page2.tif

501139396

source=355419 register#page3.tif source=355419 register#page4.tif source=355419 register#page5.tif source=355419 register#page6.tif

DECLARATION

I, Osamu KUBORI, a citizen of Japan, c/o Miyoshi & Miyoshi of Toranomon Kotohira Tower, 1-2-8, Toranomon, Minato-ku, Tokyo 105-0001, Japan, do hereby solemnly and sincerely declare:

That I am well acquainted with the Japanese language and English language; and

That the attached is a true and faithful translation made by me of the Japanese document, namely an abstract of Commercial Register of Toshiba Toko Meter Systems Co., Ltd. to the best of my knowledge and belief.

This 29th day of March 2010

Ohubor

Osamu KUBORI

[ABRIDGED ENGLISH TRANSLATION] (Partial excerpts) CERTIFICATE OF THE ENTIRETY OF THE ARCHIVAL MATTERS

12-7, Shiba 1-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo Toshiba Toko Meter Systems Co., Ltd. Registration No. 0104-01-084332

Trade Name	Toko Meter Design Co., Ltd.	
	Toshiba Toko Meter Systems Co., Ltd.	
	Changed 1 December 2009	
	Recorded 1 December 2009	
Head Office	12-7, Shiba 1-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo	
Medium of Announcement	Announcement will be made through official gazettes	
Date of Incorporation	1 October 2009	

--- omitted ----

Matters Concerning	SW-2810, 2-5-3, Hashimoto-cho, Kanagawa-ku,
Directors	Yokohama-shi, Kanagawa
	President, Fumihiko Tada
	Inducted 1 December 2009
	Recorded 1 December 2009

--- omitted ----

Company Split	Split on 1 December 2009 from Toko Electric Co., having a place of business at 1-7-1, Yuraku-cho, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo
	Recorded 1 December 2009
	Split on 1 December 2009 from Kabushiki Kaisha Toshiba, having a place of business at 1-1, Shibaura 1-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo
	Recorded 1 December 2009

--- omitted ---

I hereby certify that the forgoing inscriptions are the entirety of the matters entered in the commercial register, which has not been closed.

15 December 2009 Tokyo Legal Affairs Bureau Minato Office Registrar: OHKOBARA KENJI

(Official Seal)

* Underline indicates deleted entries.





整理番号 ハ557954 * 下意のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。

2/4





されは登記簿に記録されている閉鎖されていない事項の全部であることな証明 した書面である。 平成:21年12月15日

大

* 下<u>線のあるものは抹</u>消事項であることを示す。

小原憲

東京法務局港出張所登記官

整理番号 ハ557954

PATENT REEL: 024187 FRAME: 0686

RECORDED: 04/05/2010